

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 258 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 394/2009

MAHANT LALITA SHARANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEOKI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice to the alleged contemnor.

For the present, the personal appearance
of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with.

Order may be issued dasti.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master