

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.258 OF 2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 394/2009

MAHANT LALITA SHARANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEOKI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Mararputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the alleged contemnor prays for some time to file reply to the show cause notice. Let him do so within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, we direct that no construction of any nature, temporary or permanent, shall be carried out on the subject premises.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Veena Khera ]  
Court Master