

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 258 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 394/2009

MAHANT LALITA SHARANJI Petitioner(s)
VERSUSDEOKI DEVI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor submits that the offending construction has since been demolished, therefore, the contempt has been purged. Mr. Mariarputham prays for some time to seek instructions and if necessary to point out the areas where some action is yet to be taken.

Call after two weeks, when the alleged contemnor shall be present in Court in person.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master