

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 258 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 394/2009

MAHANT LALITA SHARANJI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEOKI DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petition stands closed in terms of the signed order and the notice issued is discharged.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 258 OF 2010

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 394 OF 2009

MAHANT LALITA SHARANJI PETITIONER

VERSUS

DEOKI DEVI RESPONDENT

ORDER

After filing of the present petition, admittedly, substantial part of the offending construction carried out by the respondent - alleged contemnor has been demolished. It is stated by

learned counsel appearing for the respondent that the subject property is now not habitable.

Learned

counsel further undertakes that whatever built up construction exists, the same shall not be used for human habitation till the disposal of the appeal.

In view of the statement/undertaking, no further orders are called for in the contempt petition. It stands closed and the notice issued is discharged.

....., J.
(D.K. JAIN)

....., J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 21, 2011